



Ref: PFL/BSE/2025-26/ 122

Date: January 21, 2026

To,
BSE Limited
The Corporate Relationship Department
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

	Equity	Debt
Scrip Code	544191	977452
Scrip ID	PURPLEFIN	1225PFL28

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015- Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform that the Company has issued a press release regarding the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months period ended December 31, 2025. A copy of the same is attached herewith for your reference.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Purple Finance Limited

Ruchi Nishar
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl: A/a

Purple Finance Limited

Registered Office: 11, Indu Chamber, 349/353, Samuel Street, Masjid Bunder West, Mumbai – 400003.
Corporate Office: 705/706, 7th Floor, Hallmark Business Plaza, Sant Dnyaneshwar Marg, Opp. Guru Nanak Hospital, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051
Tel. No.: +91-22 6916 5100 | www.purplefinance.in | CIN No. L67120MH1993PLC075037 | customersupport@purplefinance.in

Purple Finance Turns Profitable in Q3 FY26, Entering a New Phase of Sustainable Growth

Mumbai, 21st January 2026:

Purple Finance achieved a key milestone by turning profitable in **Q3 FY26**, reinforcing its position as a digital first NBFC focused on expanding phygital model.

The Company reported a **PAT of ₹1.22 Lakhs in Q3 FY26**, compared to a **loss of ₹163 Lakhs in Q2 FY26**, marking a strong operational turnaround. **Total income and Assets Under Management (AUM) grew by 20% quarter-on-quarter**, driven by good portfolio performance and growth momentum in the SME lending segment.

This growth was achieved with an operational footprint of **44 branches**, supported by **435 employees**, and a diversified loan book of **3,400+ active loan accounts**, highlighting the Company's expanding reach in the SME lending ecosystem.

During the year, the Company further strengthened its capital by **raising ₹40 crore in Q2 FY26 through Rights issue and ₹39 crore in Q3 FY26 with Share warrants**. Additionally, the Company **successfully listed Retail Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) aggregating ₹25 crore in January 2026**, enhancing funding diversification and market visibility.

On a year-on-year basis, the Company recorded **255% growth in total income** and **173% growth in AUM**, underscoring strong business expansion and improved scale compared to the corresponding period last year.

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Q3-Q2 FY'27 Growth	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Q3-YoY Growth
Total Income (Rs. In Lacs)	1,338	1,110	21%	377	255%
Net Profit/ (Loss) (Rs. In Lacs)	1.22	(162.99)	101%	(183.15)	101%
AUM (Rs in Lacs)	19,596	16,309	20%	7,187	173%

"Achieving our first profitable quarter is a defining milestone for the Company. Our expanding branch network, improving cost efficiency, and strong capital position provide a solid foundation to scale our SME lending franchise sustainably." said Mr Amitabh Chaturvedi, Executive Chairman of the Company.

For further information please contact:

Purple Finance
Souvik Dasgupta
investordesk@purplefinance.in
+022 6916 5100